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Guided Walks
(BH = Bank Holiday)

Date Description of walk Meeting point

Sunday 24 April Spring bird walk.  Suitable for all including Rimac car park (9am)

beginners - may be wet underfoot.

Sunday 8 May Walk to Paradise.  A circular walk through the Seaview car park

dunes to Paradise Lagoon. (2pm)

Sunday 22 May Nature Ramble.  A walk through flower meadows Rimac car park 

and dunes - part of the Lincs Wolds Walking Festival. (10.30am)

Sunday 29 May (BH) Nature Ramble.  As above. As above

Sunday 5 June Summer bird walk.  Suitable for all including Rimac car park (9am)

beginners.

Sunday 26 June Seaview Trail.  A circular walk along the dunes Seaview car park 

returning through the wildflower meadow. (2pm)

Sunday 24 July Oliver’s Trail.  A circular walk at Oliver’s gap. Churchill Lane (2pm)

Sunday 21 Aug Rimac walk.  A circular walk through the dunes Rimac car park (2pm)

returning along the foreshore.

Sunday 25 Sept Autumn bird walk.  Suitable for all including Rimac car park (9am)

beginners.

Sunday 16 Oct Winter bird walk.  Suitable for all including beginners. Rimac car park (9am)

All activities last between 1 and a half to 2 hours.
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Wild activities for children (meet at Rimac car park)
(BH = Bank Holiday / SH = School Holiday)

Date Description of activity Time

Monday 2 May (BH) Pond dipping.  Discover water scorpions and leeches. 2pm

Sunday 15 May Strandline art.  Create a masterpiece with shells. 2pm

Wellies required.

Monday 30 May Making tracks. Plaster cast animal tracks, shells and seaweed. 2pm

(BH) Wellies required.

Thurs 2 June (SH) Pond dipping.  Discover water spiders and whirligig beetles. 2pm

Sunday 19 June Bug hunt.  Hunt for creepy crawlies in national insect week. 2pm

Sunday 3 July Pond dipping.  Discover diving beetles and sticklebacks. 2pm

Sunday 17 July Pirates and buried treasure.  2pm

In the 18th century smuggling 

was common on this stretch of 

coast. Now it is your turn to be 

a pirate.

Thurs 28 July (SH) Pond dipping.  Discover nymphs and water boatman. 2pm

Sunday 31 July Dragons and damsels.  Discover darters, chasers and 2pm

UK’s biggest dragonfly.

Thursday 4 Aug Strandline art.  Create a 2pm

(SH) masterpiece with shells,

pebbles and seaweed.  

Wellies required.

Sunday 7 Aug Lively lizards.  Hunt for the shy common lizard and 2pm

then make your own.

Thursday 11 Aug Pebbles, shells and fossils.  Discover some of the many pebbles, 2pm

(SH) shells and fossils that wash up on the nature reserve.

Thurs 18 Aug (SH) Pirates and buried treasure.  Another opportunity to be pirates. 2pm

Thurs 25 Aug (SH) Animal masks.  Make a mask of your favourite wildlife creature. 2pm

Sunday 28 Aug Making tracks.  Plaster cast animal tracks, shells and 2pm

seaweed.

All activities last about 1 and a half to 2 hours and may vary to suit weather conditions.  All equipment and materials are provided.

Seabritain 2005 is a year-long festival marking the 200th anniversary of the battle of trafalgar.
Events will celebrate Britain’s relationship with the sea and our coastline.



Date Description of event Meeting point

Saturday 11 June A weekend of fun with Creeping Toad.  Activities Rimac (10am to 4pm -

Sunday 12 June and workshops with one of the UK’s liveliest Marquee)

environmental educators.

Sunday 18 Sept Beachwatch 2005.  Annual beach litter survey to Crook Bank car park

record levels and sources of litter on beaches (2pm - 4pm)

throughout the UK and the rest of Europe.  Please 

bring an old pair of gloves or gardening gloves. 

Sunday 16 Oct The Big Draw.  Take part in  Rimac (between 1pm

the UK’s sixth big draw.  The and 4pm) and join in

campaign for drawing aims to the fun.

get everyone drawing.

Special events for everyone

“Helping people discover 

the world around them for 

themselves and in themselves”

- Creeping Toad.

This event is part funded
by Arts Council England.

All car parks are accessed from the A1031 between Saltfleet and Theddlethorpe St Helen.
Children must be accompanied by an adult (all events).

Events suitable for wheelchair users.  All events are free and pre-booking is not required.

Photographs:
All photos by Roger Briggs except
Creeping Toad photo, courtesy of 
Gordon MacLellan.
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